# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3704470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANNY EUGENE SCOTT	02/18/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2929 ALLEN PARKWAY, SUITE 2100
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019-2118

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13254643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

+441235441145 Phone: Email: groupip@e6.com

Correspondent Name: ELEMENT SIX GROUP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: FERMI AVENUE, HARWELL CAMPUS Address Line 4: DIDCOT, UNITED KINGDOM OX11 0QR

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF0575-USW-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DILEEN VAN BEEK
SIGNATURE:	/D. VAN BEEK/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=15-12-15 Scott to BHI Assignment#page1.tif source=15-12-15 Scott to BHI Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0161 503657836

**PF0575** 

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Danny Eugene SCOTT, a citizen of United States of America,

residing at Montgomery, Texas, United States of America, have invented new and useful

improvements in Polycrystalline Diamond for which we have filed as United Kingdom

Application No. GB 0903822.5 on 06 March 2009; GB 0903834.0 filed on 06 March 2009 and

PCT Application No. PCT/IB2010/050975 (Published on 10 September 2010 as Publication No.

WO 2010/100629);

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

a correspondence address of 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is

desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent

which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration. We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the

territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to

said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all

divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority

rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign

and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present

infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and

to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said

corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

ŝ

PATENT REEL: 037542 FRAME: 0162

# PF0575

Inventor 1
Date: 2-18-2011 Danny Eugene SCOTT
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
This 18 day of February, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Danny Eugene SCOTT, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo the purposes therein set forth.
OIANA ELAINE ORTEGA (Notary Public)  NOTARY PUBLIC Stelle of Texas  Commin. Exp. 10-01-2011